
COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-107C(024)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1738804    BAMS NO: 000119     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-78                                            LENGTH: 1.313400   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-78 BEGINNING AT US-69, IN CALERA, AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    423,996.45      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-9C(241)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1186905    BAMS NO: 000093     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4(NEW ALIGNMENT)                              LENGTH: 5.744000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-4(NEW ALIGNMENT) BEG. APPROX. 1.209 KM. NORTH OF THE
                  GRADY/CANADIAN COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH TO SH-152.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,638,125.60      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: MGSY-109C(009)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1186908    BAMS NO: 000094     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   480
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4(NEW ALIGNMENT)                              LENGTH: 2.453000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-4(NEW ALIGNMENT) BEGINNING AT S.W. 149TH STREET IN
                  TUTTLE AND EXTENDING NORTH OVER THE NORTH CANADIAN RIVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,566,460.58      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(228)057               J.P. NUMBER: 1728605    BAMS NO: 000100     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON I-35 OVER WILDHORSE CREEK APPROXIMATELY 3.219 KILOMETERS
                  NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF I-35/SH-7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    288,851.92      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-26C(230)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1324204    BAMS NO: 000102     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   330
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-4(MUSTANG ROAD)                               LENGTH: 3.235000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON MUSTANG ROAD(SH-4) BEGINNING AT SH-37 AND EXTENDING
                  NORTH TO THE GRADY/CANADIAN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,701,831.61      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-130D(21)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1725704    BAMS NO: 000134     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.469000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BRANCH OF POLE CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  9.656 KM. NORTH OF US-64 AND 14.0 KM. EAST OF US-183.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    386,750.40      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-32C(172)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1322504    BAMS NO: 000104     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-383)                              LENGTH: 0.337000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-383) OVER CANEY BOGGY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  1.4 MILE SOUTH AND 3.5 MILE EAST OF GERTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    367,361.02      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 175

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-139B(12)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1705604    BAMS NO: 000027     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1 & SH-2                                      LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-1 AND SH-2.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    269,799.64      CONTRACTOR   :       SMITH CONST. & OILFIELD SER., INC.
                                                                      GOWEN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 232

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-157C(001)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1602204    BAMS NO: 000154     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.319000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD OVER MAHALA CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 2.287 KM
                  NORTH AND 6.920 KM EAST OF HOMINY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    365,564.91      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 241

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(14)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1660804    BAMS NO: 000141     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.579000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE 0.805 KM. NORTH AND 0.161 KM. EAST OF SCIPIO

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    344,136.60      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-168N(64)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1815504    BAMS NO: 000111     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    14
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40 WESTBOUND BRIDGE OVER US-64, 0.2 MILES EAST OF JCT.
                  US-59

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    128,100.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: MC-114A(53)PT.1&2              J.P. NUMBER: 1825504C   BAMS NO: 000140     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH: 15.950000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-9 FROM A POINT 1.5 MILES EAST OF INTERSECTION WITH
                  US-77 EXTEND EAST TO POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,262,235.40      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: MC-122C(15)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1824204    BAMS NO: 000146     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-60 OVER KIZER CREEK, CAMP CREEK AND DEEP CREEK,
                  8.9 MILES, 13.3 MILES AND 17.1 MILES EAST OF SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     59,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: MC-122C(16)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1824304    BAMS NO: 000147     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : US-60 OVER KIZER CREEK, CAMP CREEK AND DEEP CREEK,
                  8.9 MILES, 13.3 MILES AND 17.1 MILES EAST OF SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     21,076.01      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C(19)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1823104    BAMS NO: 000150     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-5 OVER BEAVER CREEK AVERFLOW, 4.8 MILES AND 5.4 MILES
                  EAST OF COTTON COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     55,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/23/00 AWARD DATE = 04/03/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C(20)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1823204    BAMS NO: 000151     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-5 OVER BEAVER CREEK OVERFLOW, 4.8 MILES AND 5.4 MILES
                  EAST OF COTTON COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     18,790.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/23/00

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 27,897,980.14
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


